### 508736455 09/01/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI467517

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
Schenck Process Australia Pty Limited			1	09/26/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Sandv	Sandvik Rock Processing Australia Pty Limited			
Street Address:	65 Ep	65 Epping Road North Ryde			
City:	NSW	NSW			
State/Country:	AUST	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2113	2113			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: :	2			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		2948	9558		
Application Number:		29489555			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		392815			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
-		207392-4122			
		dals@clarivate.com			
Correspondent Name: CPA		GLOBAL LIMITED			
Address Line 1: LIBEI		ERATION HOUSE			
Address Line 2: CAST		TLE STREET			
Address Line 4:		ST H	ELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IPR/KN/SandRockProcAU034		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Helen Birrell		
SIGNATURE:			Helen Birrell		
DATE SIGNED:		09/01/2024			
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3					
Fotal Attachments: 3	f name fro	om Sch	nenck to Sandvik#page1.tiff		
<b>Fotal Attachments: 3</b> source=ASIC Change o			nenck to Sandvik#page1.tiff ange of Name#page1.tiff		



SANDVIK ROCK PROCESSING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED ACN 073 312 437

#### Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 08:46:47 on 03/10/2023

Company Summary		
Name:	SANDVIK ROCK PROCESSING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMIT	
	ED	
ACN:	073 312 437	
ABN:	91 073 312 437	
Registration Date:	18/03/1996	
Next Review Date:	18/03/2024	
Former Name(s):	SCHENCK PROCESS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, SCHE	
	NCK AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	
Status:	Registered	
Туре:	Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares	
Locality of Registered Office:	NORTH RYDE NSW 2113	
Regulator:	Australian Securities & Investments Commission	

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

1

SCHENCK PROCESS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED 65 EPPING ROAD NORTH RYDE NSW 2113





# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

## SCHENCK PROCESS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 073 312 437

did on the twenty-sixth day of September 2023 change its name to

### SANDVIK ROCK PROCESSING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

#### Australian Company Number 073 312 437

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the eighteenth day of March, 1996.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of September 2023.

Thenso

Joseph Longo Chair

PATENT REEL: 068457 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 09/01/2024